Page <1> V1.013/12/12
TVS Diode
Features:
•  Plastic package
•  Exceeds environmental standards of MIL-STD-19500

R 100
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -65 to + 175 °C
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Notes: For a surge greater than the maximum values, the diode will fall in short-circuit.
Page <2> V1.013/12/12
TVS Diode
Ratings and Characteristic Curves
Device
IRM at VRM VBR at IR VCL at IPP VCL at IPP αT C
Max. Note1 Max. Max. Max. Typical
Min. Nom. Max. 10/1,000µs 8/20µS Note2 Note3
Unidirectional Bidirectional µA V V V V mA V A V A 10-4/°C (pF)
- BZW06-102B 1 102 114 120 126
1
165 3.6 212 19 10.7 450
BZW06-13 BZW06-13B 5 12.8 14.3 15 15.8 21.2 28 27.2 147 8.4 1,900
BZW06-15 BZW06-15B

Page <3> V1.013/12/12
TVS Diode
Page <4> V1.013/12/12
TVS Diode
Page <5> V1.013/12/12
TVS Diode
Description Part number
Diode, TVS, 13V, 600W BZW06-13
Diode, TVS, 13V, 600W BZW06-13B
Diode, TVS, 15V, 600W BZW06-15
Diode, TVS, 15V, 600W BZW06-15B
Diode, TVS, 20V, 600W BZW06-20
Diode, TVS, 20V, 600W BZW06-20B
DIODE, TVS, 31V, 600W BZW06-31
Diode, TVS, 31V, 600W BZW06-31B
Diode, TVS, 33V, 600W BZW06-33
Diode, TVS, 33V, 600W BZW06-33B
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any